- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ! W 528} 1 8 A e W 528W 1 8 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|

:

1 SART REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | oo
: EEEEEQ 1 B — L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER - - -] W W W W W [o2Blie CHINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEETL (2 | 7
1528118 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER — W W W W W W [5998700072 JOLUMENTATION PALRAGE ;g 93
‘ 1528118 -6 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER |
; 7- 1528118 -1 B - LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
\ 7-1528118 -2 B - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS

} 7-1528118 -6 B —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —B5 AND SPARE PARTS - ; ; ; ; ; ; giﬁé425 Eé??ﬁg&?ﬁ@lﬁé?ﬁJLﬂ%E E;

: 71528118 -7 A - — - SPARE PARTS KIT ” —
; 54

w - w w w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53

l CRIMP DATA 7ZEHDENICK ELEKTRONIK TERM (AMP CRIMP SPECS) 62

} TERMINAL NAME: CRIMPBUCHSE & KABELHULSE _ f f f f f f 18g232j5 gggfg:géiiéiiliiﬁi Eg

| ’

; CRIMP S1ZE TYPE RANGE N T T BTN I T I 5_18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 59

\ WIRE 2.54 [.100 INJ F 0.50-1.25mm? %§:> o8

} E INSUL | 3.30 [.130 INJ F 2.30-2.70 [.091-.106 INI 57
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH/E\ —sy e APPL INSTRUCTION T ™~ S L N B | 5596857 PAWL, FEED B
8 |5.25-5.05 [.207-.238 INIC = |408-8322 8 408-8430 L ES

: o — 4 4 4 4 4 4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54 ——
\ - TERMINAL - - FEED 53

} % APPL SPEC 114-18022 21.50 [.846 IN] - w w w w w w 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 5o

\ - - w w w w w w 8112425 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5

} ® TERMINALS APPL IED - 1 1 w w w w 6590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50

; = - w w w w w w 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| = AMP TERM PN | MER TERM PN B B B — — ] — — ] — 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48

: ; 1572115-1 217 304 26 06/7 — . _ - ] - 1 1 - T 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 477

\ = - w w w w w w 1320999-4 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46

} foretier C1eo=s - - - R 53013911 PLUG, NYLON 45

w - - - - - - w w w w w w 1338660-1 RAM 44

} - - - - - 43 | ¢
; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 42

\ - - - - - - w w w w w w 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 47

} 40

w - w w w w w w 5907125-1 SHIM SUBASSY 39

} g%;% ng CRIMP HEIGHT — 1 1 1 1 1 4693671 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 38

; e I K Zﬁl - w w w w w w 87971032 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY i;

l 0.50+0. 75mm? 1.70 £0.05 [.067 £.002 IN] Co —

1 O.75mm? 1.55 £0.0> [.0BT £.002 INI DT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1333246-5 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

} 0.50mm? 1.47 0,05 [.058 +.002 INJ DB -2 122 2|22 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33

} D - _ _ - 1 1 w w w w 180272 WASHER, FLAT (M4) 32 |
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 31

; _ _ _ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320808-7 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30

\ ve - - - - w w w w w w 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29

} é % - _ - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-F SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

w SN - - B -2l 2122 2|2>2 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 07

} 50 - w w w w w w 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 06

; - * ~ ~ - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25

\ - - - - N w w w w w w 1320928-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE D4

} S - _ - - w w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03

\ o - - B - w - w w - w 6530472-2 STRIPPER D0

} o o - w w w w w w 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
; ng -4 4| 4| 4| 4| 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20

\ g‘* - - - - | - w - | - w - 590472-1 STRIPPER 19

; - _ _ 18

| 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1338684-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17

} ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16

} | M!!ﬂ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1S

} 2 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION li

; SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 a0 o SPRING. SHEAR -

: A REAR STRIP GUIDE TO GUIDE ON INSULATION BARREL. _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 17

} gfg STRIP LENGTHS CALCULATED FROM TERMINAL DIMENSIONS. N~ | = | L i W 1320921-1 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT)| 10 /——
‘ . N 1 1 1 1 1 1 454276- SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) g

: é % @ CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO. 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2_-1333206-3 ANV L S

| § B 7

| 2 § 6

1 S - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455883-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONTY| &S

} 1. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 238011-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

1 s N > | 2 | 2 1 1 1 B-456134-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

\ nE - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-455888-0 SPACER, CRIMPER D

} i N > | 2 | 2 w w w 3-456407-0 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

| - VIEW B ROTATED 180° _7 77— 72=71 ] =B | =2 | - PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ [~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| |/—\ ) QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

: g Q ’_"\% DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESJI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

| g % w A R N I N G D ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: : : - - SPRERI NS E PR RTen.  [OR 24JUNO2[APP 24JUNOZ

\ HE (REF) - ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE 1 PLC DEC +- M. CLIFFORD D ONHURST | mIEE P reereerees

; > |h SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS BELOW MIN REQ'D CRIMP —\‘ ( ) ol ol B M.CLIFFORD S

: z o .. @ % HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. SR —— QB%E?E%URE: 7 FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD-1 APPL |V\poi appL
|| es NSULATION BARREL ST R] revision neorn Tarrloore |oar P e | - | DR 1528118 o1 | B

| — T —

: WW%WSQS N 28-FEB-06 | 10:03:06 us0244/74 - | 5 5 - 4 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




